BOX ASSIGNMENTS	DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONE	01339324 dereof				
SIR. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHES CRICING	E BOOOMETTO OT CO.				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNO	RS(S)): 2. Jochen SCHEFFLER				
1. Mustafa SIRAY	4. 2				
3. 5	6.				
7.	8.				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(II	:S) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTER	EST: EST:				
NAME: Degussa-Huls AG	Ď.				
1					
ADDRESS: Weissfrauenstrasse 9, DE-60311 Frank					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACH	ED? LIYES ⊠NO				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):	tion				
	tion-multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one				
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE	PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: 11/9/98 and 11/17/98				
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRAI					
	OTHER:				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF	FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND				
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 11/9/98 and 11/17/98					
4.5 APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S), OTHERS ON A	DDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO				
A PAT APP NO (9) Miles code/serial no.					
series codeiserial no					
09/unassigned 268464	01/55/561				
Name & Address of Party to Whom Corresponde	nce 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:				
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS				
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)				
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40				
1100 New York Avenue, NW					
Ninth Floor					
Washington, DC 20005-3918	O IT ADOLE THE ID MICHING OF IMADEQUATE OUR SOF				
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975				
PMS 268464 4 960101FH					
CLIENT R					
C#561 40.00 SP					
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.					
	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.					
	10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this cover sheet, attachments and document 2				
Kult William Ku	cover sheet, attachments and document 2 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)				
1 may 1 man	(uo not file dup. Cover sheet)				
Signature					
Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch					
Reg. No. 31044	Date: April 18, 2000				

202) 861-3617 FAX: (202) 822-FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

30044529 _1.DOX:

PAT 114X 11 Trans

PATENT REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0540 Please return signed/recorded to

RECORDED: 04/18/2000

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. PMS 256416 960101 FH

M# Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In he undersigned, to	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$ wit:	10.00) and other good and va	aluable consideration paid to each of	
NSERT	(1) Mustafa SIRAY	(2)	Jochen SCHEFFLER	
AME(S) OF	(3)	(4)		
NVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2	
he receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged i	by the undersigned who at th	ne request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)	
NSERT	Degussa Aktiengesellschaft			
NAME(S) OF	Weissfrauenstrasse 9, DE-80311 Frankfurt			
ASSIGNEE(S)				
& ADDRESS(ES)				
nereinatter designated "AS my and all divisions, contir	SSIGNEE") the entire right, tibe and interest for the United S rustions, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting	tates of America as defined in 35 U.S.C patents, known as	. 100, in the invention and all applications including	
ITLE OF	PRECIPITATED SILICA			
HOTE → → Complete	(A) even date herewith	filed		
ine A, B and/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.			
uaid ASSIGNEE, for its into nereinafter act on behalf of Al	ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to leasify and execute: ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he undersigned hereby (authorize(s) Pillebury Medison & Su- ment.	resentatives; the undersigned agrae(s) t any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successor heavily transferred	inst the attorney of record in said application shall bits, assigns and legal representatives, deemed arean any further identification recognizing or desirable	
l): <u></u>	- Mulling	X11/09/58	* (Stonday (DI.D.	
	a SIFAY LE PUBLICA	17.11.38	~ Milande DR. 3	
2)	<u> </u>	×//+.//.38	X WESCIACSE CON. B	
	SOMEFFLER //			
3) Name:				
vane. 1) Name:				
Name:				
5) Name:				
Name:				

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0541